

233/2 & 238/2 GIDC Por, Ramangamdi, Dist.: Vadodara-391243, (Guj) INDIA. Ph.: (0265) 2831400 Email : midasglitter@midasglitter.com / midas1002003@hotmail.com•www.midasglitter.com

Date: 11 March, 2020

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai –400 001

Scrip Code: 539982

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Disclosure pursuant to disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

The Company has received disclosure dated 09th March, 2020, under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, from Mrs. Darshana Devang Vora, forming part of promoter group of the Company, for acquisition of 5,53,745 equity shares of the Company by her, through off market inter se promoter group transfer.

Accordingly, we are enclosing herewith copy of above disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

You are requested to take the same on record.

For Advance Syntex Limited





The Ultimate in Brilliance

Glitter Powder I Metallised and Coated Polyester Film

Date:-09March, 2020

To, Advance Syntex Limited 233/2 & 238/2, Por G.I.D.C Ramangamdi, Vadodara- 391243

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

With reference to above, Please find attached herewith Disclosure under regulation 29 (2) of SEB(Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, in respect of Acquisition of 5,53,745 equity shares of the Company through Off Market inter se promoter group transfer as on 9 March, 2020.

I hope you will find the same in order. Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

Darshana Vora

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Advance Syntex Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Darshana Vora Yes (Promoter Group)		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)
Before the acquisition under consideration,			
holding of :			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	13,25,254	11.94%	11.94%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	NIL	NIL	NIL
e) Total (a+b+c)	13,25,254	11.94%	11.94%
Details of acquisition/ sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	5,53,745	4.99%	4.99%
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
 c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold 	NIL	NIL	NIL
 d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer 	NIL	NIL	NIL

e) Total (a+b+c)	5,53,745	4.99%	4.99%		
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:					
a) Shares carrying voting rights	18,78,999	16.93%	16.93%		
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL		
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL		
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any othe	r NIL	NIL	NIL		
instrument that entitles the acquirer to	>				
receive shares carrying voting rights in the	9				
TC (specify holding in each category)				
after acquisition					
e) Total (a+b+c)	18,78,999	16.93%	16.93%		
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market	/				
off-market / public issue / rights issue	Off Market - (Inter se promoter group				
/preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	Transfer)				
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR o	09/03/2	000			
date of receipt of intimation of allotment o	f	0,20			
shares, whichever is applicable					
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	Rs. 11,09,71,090 (11,09,71,09 equity shares				
TC before the said acquisition/sale	of Rs. 10 each)				
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	Rs. 11,09,71,090 (11,09,71,09 equity shares				
TC after the said acquisition/sale	of Rs. 10 each)				
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	Rs. 11,09,71	Rs. 11,09,71,090 (11,09,71,09 equity shares			
after the said acquisition/sale	of Rs. 10 each)				
(*) Total share an ital (unting consider to be taken as particulated	filing dama by the east		The second s		

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 SEBI(LODR) Regulation,2015.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

8

Signature of the acquirer

Darshana Vora

Place: Vadodara Date: 09-03-2020